ARIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(CIN NO: L29130MH1995PLC249667)

Date: 02/05/2024

To, BSE Limited Listing Department P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 531677

<u>Subject: Disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular No.</u> <u>SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby confirm that **Aris International Limited** is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018. A confirmation in this regard in the specified format is enclosed herewith as **Annexure - A**.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Aris International Limited,

Manali Arun Naik



FR

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (Membership No: A71606)

REGD. OFFICE: INS Tower, 7 Floor, Office No 707, A wing, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051.

ARIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(CIN NO: L29130MH1995PLC249667)

ANNEXURE - A

SN	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Aris International Limited
2	CIN	L29130MH1995PLC249667
3	Outstanding borrowing of the Company as on March 31, 2024.	Rs. 0.26 Crores
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous Financial Year along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NA

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Aris International Limited,

Manali Arun Naik Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (Membership No: A71606)

REGD. OFFICE: INS Tower, 7 Floor, Office No 707, A wing, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051.

ERA